

**GREATER HARTFORD TRANSIT DISTRICT
GHTD IFB #07-017
BROWNSTONE MASONRY REPAIRS TO UNION STATION**

ADDENDUM #2
Issued August 28, 2017

The following requests for clarification were submitted through 8/25/17:

1. INQUIRY: We were hoping we can schedule a site visit to see the downleaders being cleaned and modified. Can we schedule a site visit to see the basement to verify the access to these pipes?

RESPONSE: We do not have plans to clean the downleaders in the near future. There is access to the downleaders from the basement. To view the basement and pipes, please contact Security at Union Station and they will be able to provide access to the basement. You can visit the security office in the Transportation Center of Union Station and/or call them at 1-860-982-3760. When calling, please reference: Greater Hartford Transit District Brownstone Project. If there are any issues, please have security contact Mary Deppe or Miguel Lefebre at 860-247-5329.

Note that security staff will not be able to identify the downleaders, however you can view the basement and confirm the access to the pipes.

2. INQUIRY: the project calls for installation of cleanouts at the cast iron pipes in the basement, but does not mention the size of the pipe. Please advise.

RESPONSE: We have not verified the size of the existing drain pipes in the basement, and would expect the contractor to verify the size in the field.